## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Hudson Wire Company		09/09/1998	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Phelps Dodge High Performance Conductors of SC & GA, Inc.	
Street Address:	1570 Campton Road, P.O. Box 508	
City:	Inman	
State/Country:	SOUTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	29349	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2008745	CC-78
Registration Number:	2069514	CT-37

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)521-7378

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

2129096000 Phone:

Email: trademarks@debevoise.com

Correspondent Name: Dagmar Schwartz, Esq.

Address Line 1: 919 Third Avenue

Address Line 2: Debevoise & Plimpton LLP

New York, NEW YORK 10022 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	30000-1351
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Dagmar Schwartz, Esq.

/Dagmar Schwartz/ Signature:

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0529**

900044717

Date:	03/21/2006		
Total Attachments: 3			
source=Hudson Wire_HPC#page1.tif			
source=Hudson Wire_HPC#page2.tif			
source=Hudson Wire_HPC#page3.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0530

State of New York }
Department of State }
ss:

I hereby certify that the annexed copy has been compared with the original document in the custody of the Secretary of State and that the same is a true copy of said original.

Witness my hand and seal of the Department of State on

March 09, 2006



Special Deputy Secretary of State

DOS-1266 (Rev. 11/05)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0531

CT-07

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

HUDSON WIRE COMPANY 81113000 463

# UNDER SECTION 805 OF THE BUSINESS CORPORATION LAW

THE UNDERSIGNED, Robert C. Swan, being the Vice President and Secretary of HUDSON-WIRE-COMPANY hereby certifies:

- 1. The name of the corporation is HUDSON WIRE COMPANY.
- 2. The Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation was filed by the Department of State on the 7th February, 1907.
- (a) The Certificate of Incorporation is amended to change the name of the corporation to PHELPS DODGE HIGH PERFORMANCE CONDUCTORS OF SC & GA, INC.
  - (b) To effect the foregoing, Article First is amended to read as follows:

The name of the corporation is PHELPS DODGE HIGH PERFORMANCE CONDUCTORS OF SC & GA, INC.

- 4. The amendment was authorized in the following manner:
  - Pursuant to section 803 of the New York Business Corporation Law, this amendment was authorized by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on 9th September, 1998, and authorized by the shareholders of the Corporation on 9th September, 1998.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has signed this Certificate of Amendment on 9th September, 1998 and affirms the statements contained therein as true under penalties of perjury.

Robert C. Swan

Vice President and Secretary

brunk makvdoc079

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0532

**CT-07** 

81113000463

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMEND

OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

HUDSON WIRE COMPANY Under Section 805 of the Business Corporation Law

Counsel -

Debevoise & Plimpton 875 Third Avenue New York, NY 10022

DEPARTMENT OF STATE
FILED NOV 1 3 1998
TAX \$

981113000490

**TRADEMARK REEL: 003273 FRAME: 0533** 

**RECORDED: 03/21/2006**